501823717 02/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sharon Ychie	02/16/2012
Nir Eylon	02/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sink Skin Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 20435	
City:	Tel-Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29413577	
Application Number:	29406074	
Application Number:	29406075	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)398-0932

Email: info@avaddesigns.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert Kelly
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4442

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kelly

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Agreement (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement (2)#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement (2)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027720 FRAME: 0589

OP \$120.00 29413577

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into to be effective as of the 8 day of February, 2012, by and among:

- (1) Sharon Ychie, having an address of FIARBERG 24/6, TEL AVIV 63827, ISRAEL and Nir Gal Eylon, having an address of Rambam 7, Ramat Hasharon 47235, Israel (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR"), and
- (2) <u>Sink Skin Ltd.</u>, a limited company, having an address of P.O. Box 20435, Tel-Aviv 61204, Israel (referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE").

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration for ten dollars (\$10.00), and for such other good and valuable consideration, paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, sets over and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto, including all priority rights under applicable international, multilateral and bilateral treaties and conventions; in and to all inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto; in and to any other patents and patent applications which claim priority from the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto, including but not limited to all counterparts, equivalents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, additions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, reinstatements and restorations of said patents and patent applications; and in and to any and all patents obtained on any of the patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto; all of the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives or assigns, for the full terms for which said patents have been or will be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY sells, assigns, sets over and transfers unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the right and power to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringement of said patents and patent applications in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to retain for its own exclusive use and enjoyment all proceeds and other recovery from such infringement suits.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent issuing authorities to issue any and all patents on said applications to ASSIGNEE as sole Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 027720 FRAME: 0590 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands having fully read the above and fully understanding the contents and/or provisions thereof.

Sharon Ychie

By:

Nir Gal Eylon

By:

7

Exhibit A

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
29/413,577	US	2-16-2012	STRAINER FOR A BATHTUB DRAIN
29/406,074	US	11-9-2011	PLUG FOR A BATHTUB
29/406,075	US	11-9-2011	DISPOSABLE SINK STRAINER